



RECEIVED
DEC 05 2019

Bowie City Clerk's Office

CITY OF BOWIE, MARYLAND

**REPORT OR STATEMENT OF CAMPAIGN AND ELECTION
CONTRIBUTIONS AND EXPENDITURES**

The treasurer designated by a candidate prior to an election shall file reports or statements of contributions and expenditures as prescribed in Chapter 6, Article IV, Section 6-75 and 6-76 of the Bowie City Code. Reports must be filed by the close of business on the fifteenth day of each month, or if the fifteenth day of the month falls on a Saturday, Sunday or Federal Holiday, by the close of business on the Monday immediately following the fifteenth day of the month.

NAME OF CANDIDATE: Emerson Dewitt Ruth
Friends of Emerson Dewitt Ruth for Mayor

Reporting period: Oct. 16, 2019 to Dec 5, 2019

Balance on Hand (from previous report or opening balance)

\$ 700.70 ✓

Receipts (from attached schedule)

\$ 3951.17

Disbursements (from attached schedule)

\$ 4142.43 99 (22)

Balance

\$ 9.44 8.88 (E)

Refund to Candidate 9.44
Ending Balance 0 8.88 (E)

12/7/19

CERTIFICATION:

I hereby swear or affirm that the report filed herewith is, to the best of my knowledge, a complete and full disclosure of all contributions and expenditures as required and prescribed by Chapter 6, Article IV, Section 6-75 and 6-76 of the Bowie City Code.

[Signature]
Signature of Treasurer


[Signature]
Signature of Candidate

12-4-19
Date

12-4-19
Date

EMERSON DEWITT RUTH (Candidate for Mayor of Bowie)
Reporting Period: October 16 - December 5, 2019
Campaign Expenditures

No.	Date	Payee	Type Payment	Expense Amount	Expense Cumulative
40	10/16/2019	Friends of Emerson DeWitt Ruth Campaign Literature (Super Cheap Signs)	Bank Card	\$ 120.56	\$ 120.00
41	10/16/2019	Neyland Vaughn Donation PayPal	Bank Fee	\$ 1.75	\$ 121.75
42	10/20/2019	Friends of Emerson DeWitt Ruth Campaign Materials (Amazon)	Bank Card	\$ 73.11	\$ 194.86
43	10/20/2019	Angela Louque Donation PayPal	Bank Fee	\$ 3.20	\$ 198.06
44	10/20/2019	Scott Sandiford Donation PayPal	Bank Fee	\$ 1.03	\$ 199.09
45	10/23/2019	Friends of Emerson DeWitt Ruth Campaign Materials (Staples)	Bank Card	\$ 108.65	\$ 307.74
46	10/25/2019	Rodney Miller Donation CashApp	Bank Fee	\$ 0.76	\$ 308.50
47	10/25/2019	Candidate Loan (EDR) Testing PayPay	Bank Fee	\$ 1.03	\$ 309.53
48	10/26/2019	Ferman Owens Donation PayPal	Bank Fee	\$ 3.20	\$ 312.73
49	10/26/2019	Michael Cogen Donation PayPal	Bank Fee	\$ 3.20	\$ 315.93
50	10/28/2019	George Patterson Paypal	Bank Fee	\$ 3.20	\$ 319.13
51	10/28/2019	Friends of Emerson DeWitt Ruth Campaign Materials (Gravis Marketing)	Bank Card	\$ 150.00	\$ 469.13
52	10/28/2019	Friends of Emerson DeWitt Ruth Campaign Service (Meyer Consulting)	Bank Card	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,469.13
53	10/29/2019	Candidate Loan (EDR) Testing PayPay	Bank Fee	\$ 2.33	\$ 3,471.46
54	10/29/2019	Asha Ruth Donation PayPal	bank fee	\$ 0.67	\$ 3,472.13
55	10/30/2019	Candidate Donation (EDR) Campaign Postage (USPS)	Cash	\$ 28.00	\$ 3,500.13
56	10/30/2019	Friends of Emerson DeWitt Ruth Campaign Event (Amazon)	Bank Card	\$ 24.37	\$ 3,524.50
57	10/31/2019	Mallie Eaddy Donation CashApp	Bank Fee	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,526.00
58	10/31/2019	Candidate Donation (EDR) Campaign Halloween Event (Five Below)	Credit Card	\$ 18.02	\$ 3,544.02

576 

59	10/31/2019	Candidate Donation (EDR) Campaign Halloween Event (Michaels)	Credit Card	\$	31.75	\$	3,575.77
60	10/31/2019	Candidate Donation (EDR) Campaign Technology (CellPay-Simple Mobile Android)	Credit Card	\$	28.99	\$	3,604.76
61	11/1/2019	Tino Sharma Donation PayPal	Bank Fee	\$	3.20	\$	3,607.96
62	11/1/2019	Lloyd Johnson Donation Paypal	Bank Fee	\$	1.75	\$	3,609.71
63	11/1/2019	Sierra Battle Donation CashApp Elsa Reid	Bank Fee	\$	0.75	\$	3,610.46
64	11/3/2019	PayPal Friends of Emerson DeWitt Ruth	Bank Fee	\$	6.97	\$	3,617.43
65	11/4/2019	Campaign Materials (Gravis Marketing) Friends of Emerson DeWitt Ruth	Bank Card	\$	245.00	\$	3,862.43
66	11/29/2019	Campaign Service (AARROW Sign Spinners) Friends of Emerson DeWitt Ruth	Bank Card	\$	270.00	\$	4,132.43
67	11/29/2019	Campaign Service (WF Monthly Service Fee)	Bank Fee	\$	10.00	\$	<u>4,142.43</u>

99 @ 12/17/19

EMERSON DEWITT RUTH (Candidate for Mayor of Bowie)
Reporting Period: October 16 - December 5, 2019 (Final)
Campaign Contributions

No.	Date	Name	Street	City, State, Zip	Receipt #	Candidate Contributions	Other Contributions	Cummulative Contributions
31	10/16/2019	Yolanda Mitchell Donation CashApp	[REDACTED]	Las Vegas, CA 89131			\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
32	10/16/2019	Tarik Alexander Donation	[REDACTED]	Washington, DC 20005	164565		\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00
33	10/16/2019	Neyland Vaughn Donation PayPal	[REDACTED]	York, PA 17408	164566		\$ 50.00	\$ 650.00
34	10/18/2019	Manuel Gibson	[REDACTED]	Washington, DC 20005	164567		\$ 100.00	\$ 750.00
35	10/20/2019	Angela Louque Donation PayPal	[REDACTED]	Nuevo, CA 92567	164568		\$ 100.00	\$ 850.00
36	10/20/2019	Scott Sandiford Donation PayPal	[REDACTED]	Jamacia, NY 11434	164569 Write Error Voided under \$50		\$ 25.00	\$ 875.00
37	10/21/2019	Jennell Harvey Donation CashApp	[REDACTED]	Lancaster, CA 93535	164570		\$ 100.00	\$ 975.00
38	10/25/2019	Rodney Miller Donation CashApp	[REDACTED]	Washington, DC 20005	164571		\$ 51.00	\$ 1,026.00
39	10/25/2019	Candidate Loan to Self (EDR) Testing PayPay				\$ 25.00		\$ 1,051.00
40	10/26/2019	Ferman Owens Donation PayPal	[REDACTED]	Baltimore, MD 21218	164572		\$ 100.00	\$ 1,151.00
41	10/26/2019	Michael Cogen Donation PayPal	[REDACTED]	New York, NY 10030	164573		\$ 100.00	\$ 1,251.00
42	10/28/2019	Janice Ruth Donation	[REDACTED]	Bowie, MD 20715	164575		\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,251.00
43	10/28/2019	Asha Ruth Donation	[REDACTED]	Fayetteville, NC 28311	164576		\$ 700.00	\$ 2,951.00
44	10/28/2019	George Patterson Paypal	[REDACTED]	Bowie, MD 20715	164574		\$ 100.00	\$ 3,051.00
45	10/28/2019	Candidate Loan to Self (EDR)				\$ 150.00		\$ 3,201.00
46	10/29/2019	Asha Ruth Donation PayPal	[REDACTED]	Fayetteville, NC 28311	164576		\$ 1.00	\$ 3,202.00
47	10/29/2019	Candidate Loan to Self (EDR) Testing PayPay				\$ 53.00		\$ 3,255.00
48	10/29/2019	Michael Norris Donation	[REDACTED]	Washington, DC 20005	164577		\$ 50.00	\$ 3,305.00
49	10/30/2019	Candidate Paid Expense (EDR) Campaign Postage (USPS)	Cash			\$ 28.00		\$ 3,333.00
50	10/31/2019	Candidate Loan to Self (EDR) Pay for flyer delivery+A51:A62	[REDACTED]	Odenton, MD 21113	164582		\$ 100.00	\$ 3,433.00

51	10/31/2019	Candidate Paid Expense (EDR) Campaign Technology (CellPay-Simple Mobile Android)	Credit Card				\$ 28.99		\$ 3,461.99
52	10/31/2019	Candidate Paid Expense (EDR) Campaign Halloween Event (Five Below)	Credit Card				\$ 18.02		\$ 3,480.01
53	10/31/2019	Candidate Paid Expense (EDR) Campaign Halloween Event (Michaels)	Credit Card				\$ 31.75		\$ 3,511.76
54	11/1/2019	Tino Sharma Donation PayPal	[REDACTED]	Washington, DC 20005	164578		\$ 100.00		\$ 3,611.76
55	11/1/2019	Sierra Battle Donation CashApp	[REDACTED]	Glen Burnie, MD 21060	164579		\$ 50.00		\$ 3,661.76
56	11/1/2019	Lloyd Johnson Donation Paypal	[REDACTED]	Corona, CA 92879	164581		\$ 50.00		\$ 3,711.76
57	11/1/2019	Asha Ruth Donation PayPal	[REDACTED]	Fayetteville, NC 28311	164576		\$ 9.41		\$ 3,721.17
58	11/3/2019	Elsa Reid PayPal	[REDACTED]	Springfield Gardens, NY 11434	164580		\$ 230.00		\$ 3,951.17
							\$ 334.76	\$ 3,616.41	\$ 3,951.17